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Investigations

Total number of Events 971
Total number of citations written 59
Total number of violations written 64
Total number of long hauling citations 14
Court
Total number of violations resolved 95
Total number of failed to appear in Court 14
Total number of waived before Hearing (walk-ins) 24
Total number of Trials held 05
o Guilty 04
0 Not Guilty 00
0 Denial 00
0 Revocation 01
Total number of violations pleaded before Hearing (on court day) 43
Total number resolved in Pretrial Conference Hearing 00
0 Dismissed N/A — Eff. 1/17 no longer being waived by DAG
0] Waived N/A-Eff. 1/17 no longer being waived by DAG
Total number dismissed by Hearing Officer 01
Total number dismissed by DAG 05
Total number dismissed by Administration 02
Total number of denied- Overturned 00
Total number dismissed by Investigations 01
Total number Impound/Special 00
Total number of No CPCNs 00
Total number citations not turned in 00
Total number citations voided 00

Inspectors/Investigators

VDRs written

Accidents

Inspections

Meter seals

Out of Service(OSN) notices

July 2018

646
392
179

57
234

» 24HR notices

» Cleared Out of Service notices
» Cleared 24HR notices

» New cabs added

» Total cabs in service
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190
231
184
21
3486
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Citation/ Violation Dispositions Summary
From July 1 ‘18 through July 31 ‘18
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Fail To Appear in Court
Waived Before Hearing

Trial Held-Revocation
Denials Overturned
Impound/Specials

No CPCNs

Trial Held-Denial

Issued into other Court
Pleaded Before Hearing
Dismissed by Hearing Officer
Dismissed by Investigations
Dismissed by State
Dismissed by Administration
Dismissed by DAG

Waived by DAG —| Eff. 1/2017 no longer being waived by DAG
Trial Held -Guilty

Trial Held — Not Guilty
Default on Citation

Citation not turned in
Citation Voided

Denied No Appeal
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Total Violations 95
Total Citations 82
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Citation Violation Report From July 1 ‘18 through July 31 ‘18
CCO 14.40.030 \ STOPPING STANDING OR PARKING PROHIBITED IN SPECIFIED PLACES 1
CCO 15.04.290 \ SEEKING A FARE OTHER THAN CAB STAND 1
LVO 11.60.060 \ DOWNTOWN STANDS / TOO MANY TAXIS ON ONE STAND 1
NAC 706.531(1) \ DISPLAY T.A. PERMIT 2
NAC 706.543(1) \ VERBAL ARGUMENTS/PHYSICAL VIOLENCE 1
NAC 706.543(2) \ BACKING ONTO TAXI STAND 1
NAC 706.543(3) \ ROTATION OF TAXI STAND 21
NAC 706.552(1) \ ASSURE METER ENGAGED ON HIRE 1
NAC 706.556(2) \ AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR WILL KEEP A COPY OF LEASE IN TAXICAB 1
NRS 706.8845(7) \ TAXI ON STAND ONLY IF FOR HIRE 2
NRS 706.8845(9) \ INTERFERE W/TRAFFIC WHEN LOADING 7
NRS 706.8845(12) \ OBEY LAWS - SAFETY COMFORT AND CONVENIENCE 8
NRS 706.8846(1) \ DECEIVE/ATTEMPT TO DECEIVE 1
NRS 706.8846(3) \ LONGER ROUTE THAN IS NECESSARY 14
NRS 706.8849(1)C \ CHARGE OTHER THAN METER READING 1
NRS 706.8849(2)D \ NOT OPERATE CAB W/O VALID DRIVER'S PERMIT / D.L.IN POSSESSION 1
Grand 64
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Citations Written by Investigator

HENNEFORTH
FERRIOLO
SABLICA
CASERES
DUDLEY
HACHIKIAN
WITHERS
MUMPOWER
SCHAUF
STEFAN

July 2018

Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:

TOTAL: 59

01
10
07
04
08
04
00
16
09
00
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From July 1 ‘18 through July 31 ‘18
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Violations Written by Investigator

HENNEFORTH
FERRIOLO
SABLICA
CASERES
DUDLEY
HACHIKIAN
WITHERS
MUMPOWER
SCHAUF
STEFAN

July 2018

Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:

TOTAL: 64

01
10
07
04
09
04
00
18
11
00
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From July 1 ‘18 through July 31 ‘18
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Long Haul Citations by Investigator

FERRIOLO
SABLICA
DUDLEY
HACHIKIAN
MUMPOWER
SCHAUF
STEFAN

July 2018

Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:

TOTAL: 14

04
00
05
01
03
01
00
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From July 1 ‘18 through July 31 ‘18
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Dispatch Call Report

Total Events: 971
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FromJul 1, 18 through Jul 31, 18

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY
COMPLAINT

FARE DISPUTE
ROBBERY

LOST PROPERTY

POOR SERVICE
DEFRAUD

BATTERY ON DRIVER
TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC ASSIST

REFUSE TO TRANSPORT
RECKLESS DRIVING
INTENT. DAMAGE CAB
FIRE

UNKNOWN TROUBLE
MISSING DRIVER
SICK/INJURED PERSON
ASSIST CITIZEN

ASSIST AN OFFICER
ACCIDENT W/INJURY
ACCIDENT-PROPERTY
ACCIDENT-HIT & RUN
DIRECTED PATROL ACT
INVEST FOLLOW UP
ADMINISTRATIVE

TARGETED ENFORCEMENT

E-MAIL COMPLAINT
MOTORIST ASSIST
DENIAL

WARRANT
INFORMATION ONLY
T.S. LONGHAULING

CO.SUBMITTED COMPLAIN

L.H. F/PUBLIC, EMAIL
L.H. F/PUBLIC, PHONE

28
75

18

11

147

17

= N O = W = N

257
44

51
71
38

3
80
8
25
18

L.H. TARGET ENFORCEMEN 6

July 2018
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Dispatch Call Disposition From Jul 1, 18 through Jul 31, 18

Total Events: 971

DIRECTED PATROL ACTIVIT 2 0.21%
INVESTIGATIVE FOLLOW U 1 0.10%
HANDLED BY OTHER AGEN 9 0.93%
ADVISED BY COMPANY 8 0.82%
ADVISED 5 0.51%
ADMINISTRATIVE DETAIL 9 0.93%
AGENCY ASSIST 16 1.65%
DISREGARD INCIDENT 5 0.51%
CITATION ISSUED 50 5.15%
CORRECT ROUTE TAKEN 3 0.31%
DISPATCH CANCELLED 3 0.31%

DECLINED PROSECUTION 32 3.30%

L.H. EMAIL REQ. REFUND 4 0.41%
L.H. EMAIL LOG NOTE 2 0.21%
UNFOUNDED 1 0.10%
L.H. PHONE REQ. REFUND 4 0.41%
L.H. PHONE LOG NOTE 2 0.21%
INSPECTED VEHICLE 303 31.20%
L.H.CITED 11 1.13%
L.H. TARGET ENFORCEMEN 6 0.62%
LOG NOTE ONLY 89 9.17%
MOTORIST ASSIST 1 0.10%
MRO 56 5.77%
NO ACTION TAKEN 7 0.72%
PENDING 41 4.22%
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY 25 2.57%
REQUESTED ROUTE 26 2.68%
REPORT TAKEN 5 0.51%
REFER TO CAB COMPANY 95 9.78%
SETTLED AT SCENE 6 0.62%
TARGETED ENFORCEMENT 71 7.31%
VERBAL WARNING 71 7.31%
WARRANT ARREST 2 0.21%

971 -
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Actual Call Description Report  Fromiui1,18 through Jul 31,18

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY 26 L.H.TARGET ENFORCEMEN 5
COMPLAINT 74
FARE DISPUTE 3
ROBBERY

LOST PROPERTY 34
POOR SERVICE 10
DEFRAUD 11
BATTERY ON DRIVER 3
TRAFFIC STOP 145
PUBLIC ASSIST

WELFARE CHECK

REFUSE TO TRANSPORT 5
LOADING / UNLOADING 4

RECKLESS DRIVING 18
INTENT. DAMAGE CAB 2
BATTERY BY DRIVER 1
FIRE 1
UNKNOWN TROUBLE 1
SICK/INJURED PERSON 5
ASSIST CITIZEN 2
ASSIST AN OFFICER 1
ACCIDENT W/INJURY 17
ACCIDENT-PROPERTY 261
ACCIDENT-HIT & RUN 43
DIRECTED PATROL ACT 2
INVEST FOLLOW UP
ADMINISTRATIVE 44
TARGETED ENFORCEMENT 71
MOTORIST ASSIST 6
DENIAL

WARRANT

INFORMATION ONLY

T.S. LONGHAULING 79
CO.SUBMITTED COMPLAIN 8
L.H. F/PUBLIC, EMAIL 11
L.H. F/PUBLIC, PHONE 19
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Monthly Report

Cab company

ACE

A NLV
CHECKER
DESERT
HENDERSON
LUCKY

NELLIS

STAR

UNION
VEGAS-WESTERN
WESTERN
WHITTLESEA
YELLOW
VIRGIN-VALLEY
DELUXE

A-CAB

Total:

July 2018

Osn Issued

13

18
22
17
21
20
16

10
19
13
25

15

234

24HR Issued

10
14
18

14
11
11
11

19

13
32

190
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July 2018

Accident Inspections Meter seal

24
13
46
39
23
37
31
22
13
23
28
15
43

13
17

392

10

179

w o wWw w o o O Pk O B>

(B
o

~N R R o

S7

TA151 AgencyStats 2/16v1



Fiscal YTD

Cab company

ACE

A NLV
CHECKER
DESERT
HENDERSON
LUCKY

NELLIS

STAR

UNION
VEGAS-WESTERN
WESTERN
WHITTLESEA
YELLOW
VIRGIN-VALLEY
DELUXE

A-CAB

Total:

July 2018

Osn Issued

13

18
22
17
21
20
16

10
19
13
25

15

234

24HR Issued

10
14
18

14
11
11
11

19

13
32

190
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07/01/2018 - 07/01/2018

Accident Inspections

24
13
46
39
23
37
31
22
13
23
28
15
43

13
17

392

179

Meter seal
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Cleared Notices

Cab Company

ACE

ANLV
CHECKER
DESERT
HENDERSON
LUCKY

NELLIS

STAR

UNION
VEGAS-WESTERN
WESTERN
WHITTLESEA
YELLOW
VIRGIN-VALLEY
DELUXE

A-CAB

July 2018

OSN Cleared

15

9
16
24
13
21
19
13
11
11
22
10
24

14

Total: 231

24HR Cleared
7
5
13
15
4
22
11
13
13
7
25
9
28

184
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Fiscal YTD Cleared Notices 07/01/2018 -07/01/2018
Cab Company OSN Cleared 24HR Cleared
ACE 15 7
A NLV 9 5
CHECKER 16 13
DESERT 24 15
HENDERSON 13 4
LUCKY 21 22
NELLIS 19 11
STAR 13 13
UNION 11 13
VEGAS-WESTERN 11 7
WESTERN 22 25
WHITTLESEA 10 9
YELLOW 24 28
VIRGIN-VALLEY
DELUXE
A-CAB 14

Total: 231 184
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Employee Report July 2018
Employee OSN Issued 24HR Issued Accident Inspections  MeterSeal
ARELLANO 23 14 50 30 12
BENDIX 0 0 1 0 0
DUDLEY 2 0 3 0 0
FERRIOLO 3 0 3 0 0
HACHIKIAN 3 0 3 0 0
HENNEFORTH 0 1 2 0 0
HOUSE 42 73 72 50 14
JUSTICE 42 52 82 44 20
KOLSTAD 47 7 98 11 6
MORRIS 34 41 68 42 5
MUMPOWER 3 1 3 0 0
PENNINGTON 1 1 1 2 0
SABLICA 16 0 1 0 0
SCHAUF 16 0 3 0 0
STEFAN 2 0 2 0 0

Total: 234 190 392 179 57
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Fiscal YTD Employee Report

Employee

ARELLANO
BENDIX
DUDLEY
FERRIOLO
HACHIKIAN
HENNEFORTH
HOUSE
JUSTICE
KOLSTAD
MORRIS
MUMPOWER
PENNINGTON
SABLICA
SCHAUF

STEFAN

Total:

July 2018

OSN Issued 24HR Issued Accident

23

42

42

47

34

16

16

234

14

73

52

41

190

50

72

82

98

68

392

Inspections

30

50
44
11

42

179

MeterSeal

12

14

20

57
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07/01/2018 - 07/01/2018
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Employee Clearing Report  July 2018

Employee OSN Cleared 24HR Cleared
ARELLANO 31 11
HOUSE 42 15
JUSTICE 90 68
KOLSTAD 24 31
MORRIS 44 59

Total: 231 184

Fiscal YTD Cleared Notices  07/01/2018 - 07/01/2018

Employee OSN Cleared 24HR Cleared
ARELLANO 31 11
HOUSE 42 15
JUSTICE 90 68
KOLSTAD 24 31
MORRIS 44 59

Total: 231 184
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Cabs In service

Cab Company

Cabs in Service

ACE 216
A NLV 182
CHECKER 324
DESERT 287
HENDERSON 262
LUCKY 223
NELLIS 205
STAR 251
UNION 200
VEGAS-WESTERN 190
WESTERN 197
WHITTLESEA 333
YELLOW 320
VIRGIN-VALLEY 94
DELUXE 91
A-CAB 111

Total: 3486

July 2018

As of August 06, 2018
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