# July 2018

	<u>Investigations</u>				
>	Total number of Events			971	
	Total number of citations write	ten		59	
	Total number of violations wri	tten		64	
	Total number of long hauling of	citations		14	
	<u>Court</u>				
>	Total number of violations res	olved		95	
>	Total number of failed to appe	ear in Court		14	
>	Total number of waived before	e Hearing (w	ralk-ins)	24	
	Total number of Trials held			05	
	o Guilty	04			
	<ul> <li>Not Guilty</li> </ul>	00			
	o Denial	00			
	o Revocation	01			
	Total number of violations ple	aded before	Hearing (on court day)	43	
	Total number resolved in Preti	rial Conferer	nce Hearing	00	
	o Dismissed		Eff. 1/17 no longer being w	aived by DAG	
			nger being waived by DAG		
	Total number dismissed by He	_	ſ	01	
	Total number dismissed by DA			05	
	Total number dismissed by Ad		1	02	
	Total number of denied- Over			00	
	Total number dismissed by Inv	_		01	
	Total number Impound/Specia	al		00	
	Total number of No CPCNs			00	
	Total number citations not tur	ned in		00	
	Total number citations voided			00	
	Inspectors/Investigator	<u>S</u>			
	VDRs written	646	24HR notices		190
>	Accidents	392	Cleared Out of Se	ervice notices	231
>	Inspections	179	Cleared 24HR no	tices	184
>	Meter seals	57	New cabs added		21
	Out of Service(OSN) notices	234	Total cabs in serv	ice	348

## Citation/ Violation Dispositions Summary

#### From July 1 '18 through July 31 '18

Fail To Appear in Court	14
Waived Before Hearing	24
Trial Held-Revocation	1
Denials Overturned	0
Impound/Specials	0
No CPCNs	0
Trial Held-Denial	0
Issued into other Court	0
Pleaded Before Hearing	43
Dismissed by Hearing Officer	1
Dismissed by Investigations	1
Dismissed by State	0
Dismissed by Administration	2
Dismissed by DAG	5
Waived by DAG — Eff. 1/2017 no longer being waived by DAG	0
Trial Held -Guilty	4
Trial Held – Not Guilty	0
Default on Citation	0
Citation not turned in	0
Citation Voided	0
Denied No Appeal	0

**Total Violations 95** 

**Total Citations 82** 

## **Citation Violation Report**

### From July 1 '18 through July 31 '18

CCO 14.40.030 \ STOPPING STANDING OR PARKING PROHIBITED IN SPECIFIED PLACES	1
CCO 15.04.290 \ SEEKING A FARE OTHER THAN CAB STAND	1
LVO 11.60.060 \ DOWNTOWN STANDS / TOO MANY TAXIS ON ONE STAND	1
NAC 706.531(1) \ DISPLAY T.A. PERMIT	2
NAC 706.543(1) \ VERBAL ARGUMENTS/PHYSICAL VIOLENCE	1
NAC 706.543(2) \ BACKING ONTO TAXI STAND	1
NAC 706.543(3) \ ROTATION OF TAXI STAND	21
NAC 706.552(1) \ ASSURE METER ENGAGED ON HIRE	1
NAC 706.556(2) \ AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR WILL KEEP A COPY OF LEASE IN TAXICAB	1
NRS 706.8845(7) \ TAXI ON STAND ONLY IF FOR HIRE	2
NRS 706.8845(9) \ INTERFERE W/TRAFFIC WHEN LOADING	7
NRS 706.8845(12) \ OBEY LAWS - SAFETY COMFORT AND CONVENIENCE	8
NRS 706.8846(1) \ DECEIVE/ATTEMPT TO DECEIVE	1
NRS 706.8846(3) \ LONGER ROUTE THAN IS NECESSARY	14
NRS 706.8849(1)C \ CHARGE OTHER THAN METER READING	1
NRS 706.8849(2)D \ NOT OPERATE CAB W/O VALID DRIVER'S PERMIT / D.L.IN POSSESSION	1
Grand	64

### Citations Written by Investigator

### From July 1 '18 through July 31 '18

HENNEFORTH	Total:	01
FERRIOLO	Total:	10
SABLICA	Total:	07
CASERES	Total:	04
DUDLEY	Total:	08
HACHIKIAN	Total:	04
WITHERS	Total:	00
MUMPOWER	Total:	<b>16</b>
SCHAUF	Total:	09
STEFAN	Total:	00

**TOTAL: 59** 

### Violations Written by Investigator

### From July 1 '18 through July 31 '18

HENNEFORTH	Total: 01
FERRIOLO	Total: 10
SABLICA	Total: 07
CASERES	Total: 04
DUDLEY	Total: 09
HACHIKIAN	Total: 04
WITHERS	Total: 00
MUMPOWER	Total: 18
SCHAUF	Total: 11
STEFAN	Total: 00

**TOTAL: 64** 

### Long Haul Citations by Investigator

### From July 1 '18 through July 31 '18

FERRIOLO	Total: 04
SABLICA	Total: 00
DUDLEY	Total: 05
HACHIKIAN	Total: 01
MUMPOWER	Total: 03
SCHAUF	Total: 01
STEFAN	Total: 00

**TOTAL: 14** 

## Dispatch Call Report

Total	<b>Events:</b>	971

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY	28
COMPLAINT	75
FARE DISPUTE	3
ROBBERY	2
LOST PROPERTY	18
POOR SERVICE	8
DEFRAUD	11
BATTERY ON DRIVER	4
TRAFFIC STOP	147
PUBLIC ASSIST	1
REFUSE TO TRANSPORT	5
RECKLESS DRIVING	17
INTENT. DAMAGE CAB	2
FIRE	1
UNKNOWN TROUBLE	3
MISSING DRIVER	1
SICK/INJURED PERSON	6
ASSIST CITIZEN	2
ASSIST AN OFFICER	1
ACCIDENT W/INJURY	19
ACCIDENT-PROPERTY	257
ACCIDENT-HIT & RUN	44
DIRECTED PATROL ACT	2
INVEST FOLLOW UP	1
ADMINISTRATIVE	51
TARGETED ENFORCEMENT	71
E-MAIL COMPLAINT	38
MOTORIST ASSIST	5
DENIAL	3
WARRANT	5
INFORMATION ONLY	3
T.S. LONGHAULING	80
CO.SUBMITTED COMPLAIN	8
L.H. F/PUBLIC, EMAIL	25
L.H. F/PUBLIC, PHONE	18
L.H.TARGET ENFORCEMEN	6

## Dispatch Call Disposition

<del>-</del>	_	
		Total Events: 971
DIRECTED PATROL ACTIVIT	2	0.21%
INVESTIGATIVE FOLLOW U	1	0.10%
HANDLED BY OTHER AGEN	9	0.93%
ADVISED BY COMPANY	8	0.82%
ADVISED	5	0.51%
ADMINISTRATIVE DETAIL	9	0.93%
AGENCY ASSIST	16	1.65%
DISREGARD INCIDENT	5	0.51%
CITATION ISSUED	50	5.15%
CORRECT ROUTE TAKEN	3	0.31%
DISPATCH CANCELLED	3	0.31%
DECLINED PROSECUTION	32	3.30%
L.H. EMAIL REQ. REFUND	4	0.41%
L.H. EMAIL LOG NOTE	2	0.21%
UNFOUNDED	1	0.10%
L.H. PHONE REQ. REFUND	4	0.41%
L.H. PHONE LOG NOTE	2	0.21%
INSPECTED VEHICLE	303	31.20%
L.H.CITED	11	1.13%
L.H. TARGET ENFORCEMEN	6	0.62%
LOG NOTE ONLY	89	9.17%
MOTORIST ASSIST	1	0.10%
MRO	56	5.77%
NO ACTION TAKEN	7	0.72%
PENDING	41	4.22%
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY	25	2.57%
REQUESTED ROUTE	26	2.68%
REPORT TAKEN	5	0.51%
REFER TO CAB COMPANY	95	9.78%
SETTLED AT SCENE	6	0.62%
TARGETED ENFORCEMENT	71	7.31%
VERBAL WARNING	71	7.31%
WARRANT ARREST	2	0.21%

971 -

## **Actual Call Description Report**

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY	26			
COMPLAINT	74		 1	1
FARF DISPUTF		1 1	 ı	ı
ROBBERY	1		 1	
	2/1	1 1	 ı	1
POOR SERVICE	٦ <del>٠</del> ١١١		 ı	1
DEFRAUD	10		 ı	
	11			
	3             4 4	_	 ı	
TRAFFIC STOP	_	_	 ı	
	1		 ı	
WELFARE CHECK	2		 ı	ı
REFUSE TO TRANSPORT	5		 ı	
LOADING / UNLOADING	4		 ı	
RECKLESS DRIVING	18			ı
INTENT. DAMAGE CAB	2			
BATTERY BY DRIVER	1			
FIRE	1			ı
UNKNOWN TROUBLE	1			
SICK/INJURED PERSON	5			ı
ASSIST CITIZEN	2			
ASSIST AN OFFICER	1			
ACCIDENT W/INJURY	17			
ACCIDENT-PROPERTY	263	1		
ACCIDENT-HIT & RUN	43			
DIRECTED PATROL ACT	2			
INVEST FOLLOW UP	1			
ADMINISTRATIVE	44			
TARGETED ENFORCEMENT	71			
MOTORIST ASSIST	6			
DENIAL	3			
WARRANT	5			
INFORMATION ONLY	3			
T.S. LONGHAULING	79			
CO.SUBMITTED COMPLAIN	8			
L.H. F/PUBLIC, EMAIL	11			
L.H. F/PUBLIC, PHONE	19			
luly 2019		1.1	 ı	1

L.H.TARGET ENFORCEMEN 5

## Monthly Report

July 2018

Cab company	Osn Issued	24HR Issued	Accident	Inspections	Meter seal
ACE	13	9	24	6	4
A NLV	7	10	13	9	1
CHECKER	18	14	46	9	5
DESERT	22	18	39	20	1
HENDERSON	17	6	23	4	0
LUCKY	21	14	37	9	6
NELLIS	20	11	31	13	6
STAR	16	11	22	14	3
UNION	7	11	13	9	3
VEGAS-WESTERN	10	8	23	4	0
WESTERN	19	19	28	15	3
WHITTLESEA	13	13	15	25	10
YELLOW	25	32	43	23	6
VIRGIN-VALLEY	4	3	5	3	1
DELUXE	7	7	13	6	1
A-CAB	15	4	17	10	7
Total:	234	190	392	179	57

## Fiscal YTD

#### 07/01/2018 - 07/01/2018

Cab company	Osn Issued	24HR Issued	Accident In	spections	Meter seal
ACE	13	9	24	6	4
A NLV	7	10	13	9	1
CHECKER	18	14	46	9	5
DESERT	22	18	39	20	1
HENDERSON	17	6	23	4	0
LUCKY	21	14	37	9	6
NELLIS	20	11	31	13	6
STAR	16	11	22	14	3
UNION	7	11	13	9	3
VEGAS-WESTERN	10	8	23	4	0
WESTERN	19	19	28	15	3
WHITTLESEA	13	13	15	25	10
YELLOW	25	32	43	23	6
VIRGIN-VALLEY	4	3	5	3	1
DELUXE	7	7	13	6	1
A-CAB	15	4	17	10	7
Total:	234	190	392	179	57

## **Cleared Notices**

July 2018

Cab Company		OSN Cleared	24HR Cleared	
ACE		15	7	
A NLV		9	5	
CHECKER		16	13	
DESERT		24	15	
HENDERSON		13	4	
LUCKY		21	22	
NELLIS		19	11	
STAR		13	13	
UNION		11	13	
VEGAS-WESTERN		11	7	
WESTERN		22	25	
WHITTLESEA		10	9	
YELLOW		24	28	
VIRGIN-VALLEY		4	4	
DELUXE		5	6	
A-CAB		14	2	
	Total:	231	184	

## Fiscal YTD Cleared Notices 07/01/2018 -07/01/2018

Cab Company		OSN Cleared	24HR Cleared	
ACE		15	7	
A NLV		9	5	
CHECKER		16	13	
DESERT		24	15	
HENDERSON		13	4	
LUCKY		21	22	
NELLIS		19	11	
STAR		13	13	
UNION		11	13	
VEGAS-WESTERN		11	7	
WESTERN		22	25	
WHITTLESEA		10	9	
YELLOW		24	28	
VIRGIN-VALLEY		4	4	
DELUXE		5	6	
A-CAB		14	2	
	Total:	231	184	

## **Employee Report**

July 2018

Employee	OSN Issued 2	4HR Issued	Accident	Inspections	MeterSeal	
ARELLANO	23	14	50	30	12	
BENDIX	0	0	1	0	0	
DUDLEY	2	0	3	0	0	
DODLET						
FERRIOLO	3	0	3	0	0	
HACHIKIAN	3	0	3	0	0	
HENNEFORTH	0	1	2	0	0	
HOUSE	42	73	72	50	14	
JUSTICE	42	52	82	44	20	
KOLSTAD	47	7	98	11	6	
MORRIS	34	41	68	42	5	
MUMPOWED	2	1	2	0	0	
MUMPOWER	3	1 	3	0		
PENNINGTON	1	1	1	2	0	
SABLICA	16	0	1	0	0	
SCHAUF	16	0	3	0	0	
STEFAN	2	0	2	0	0	
Total:	234	190	392	179	57	

## Fiscal YTD Employee Report

### 07/01/2018 - 07/01/2018

Employee	OSN Issued 24	HR Issued	Accident	Inspections	MeterSeal	
ARELLANO	23	14	50	30	12	
BENDIX	0	0	1	0	0	
DUDLEY	2	0	3	0	0	
FERRIOLO	3	0	3	0	0	
HACHIKIAN	3	0	3	0	0	
HENNEFORTH	0	1	2	0	0	
HOUSE	42	73	72	50	14	
JUSTICE	42	52	82	44	20	
KOLSTAD	47	7	98	11	6	
MORRIS	34	41	68	42	5	
MUMPOWER	3	1	3	0	0	
PENNINGTON	1	1	1	2	0	
SABLICA	16	0	1	0	0	
SCHAUF	16	0	3	0	0	
STEFAN	2	0	2	0	0	
Total:	234	190	392	179	57	

## Employee Clearing Report July 2018

Employee	OSN Cleared	24HR Cleared
ARELLANO	31	11
HOUSE	42	15
JUSTICE	90	68
KOLSTAD	24	31
MORRIS	44	59
Total:	231	184

### Fiscal YTD Cleared Notices

07/01/2018 - 07/01/2018

Employee	OSN Cleared	24HR Cleared
ARELLANO	31	11
HOUSE	42	15
JUSTICE	90	68
KOLSTAD	24	31
MORRIS	44	59
Total:	231	184

## Cabs in service

Cab Company	Cabs in Service
ACE	216
A NLV	182
CHECKER	324
DESERT	287
HENDERSON	262
LUCKY	223
NELLIS	205
STAR	251
UNION	200
VEGAS-WESTERN	190
WESTERN	197
WHITTLESEA	333
YELLOW	320
VIRGIN-VALLEY	94
DELUXE	91
A-CAB	111
	Totale 2496

**Total: 3486** 

As of August 06, 2018